PRIMERGY TX100 S3
    incl. TX100 S3 Core Edition
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software

Memory module(s) has to be Memory module(s) has to be
selected via CPU / selected via CPU /
Memory order codes Memory order codes
standard PSU standard PSU
w/ 0-Watt function
S26361-K1410-V301 W2K8R2 Foundation OS
S26361-K1410-V302 (only available in Japan) supports up to 8GB of main
SATA basic unit Core Edition for Headless Operation memory.
incl. DVD-ROM
pre inst. W2K8R2 Foundation OS (S26361-F2567-E305/307) USB MemoryBird
please select any CPU, up to 8GB memory and (min 16MB free)
2 to 4 identical HDD Drives is required to service the
Note: only CPU, memory and HDD can be selected for system in Headless Mode.
Core Edition base unit (no other components are allowed )
standard PSU  w/ 0-Watt function
If you choose the basic unit V301/V302 (Core Edition for Headless Operation)
you need to select the components
marked with the Core Edition Label
( a green star).
No other Components are allowed for this basic unit.
S26361-F3301-E6 for K1410-V101 on special release only for 220V
S26361-F3301-E5 for K1410-V201/301/302
Energy Star 5.0 compliance Be aware of configuration Limits for Energy Star Configuration
Limits configuration in accordance Additional LAN Card is not supported. -> Use only on-board LAN.
with Energy Star requirements Additional Graphic Card is not supported. -> Use only on-board graphics.
Put EPA conformity on Label Max. 2HDD.
Use EPA specific BIOS settings No SAS RAID Controller + iBBU. (V101-  Base Unit only)
max. 1x per system If you need SAS RAID Controller use 0-Watt base unit (V201).
Be aware of import restrictions!
S26361-F3552-E1 Only 1 TPM per system.
TPM Module Loose delivery for later integration possible for customer.
Trusted Platform Module on Motherboard
Usage according to import restrictions S26361-F3552-L1
max. 1x per system TPM Module add-on kit
for later integration (loose delivery)
Trusted Platform Module on Motherboard
Usage according to import restrictions
B max. 1x per system
Core Edition
Base Unit
Core
Edition
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 7 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
B PRIMERGY TX100 S3         Status 2012-06-29
Section II Processor
One of following CPU´s has to be selected
for an orderable basic unit
Dual-Core CPU`s
- 1x 64-bit Intel
Celeron (2MB SLC), Pentium (3MB SLC) or
Core i3 (3MB TLC)
   occupies socket for one CPU
Celeron
Celeron G530 2.40GHz 2MB 2C/2T 1066MHz (65W) S26361-F3579-E253 FJJ: general Release / FTS: on special release
Pentium
Pentium G620 2.60GHz 3MB 2C/2T 1066MHz (65W) S26361-F3579-E262
Core i3
Core i3-2100 3.10GHz 3MB 2C/4T 1333MHz (65W) S26361-F3579-E210
Core i3-2120 3.30GHz 3MB 2C/4T 1333MHz (65W) S26361-F3579-E212 on special release
Quad-Core XEON CPU`s
- 1x 64-bit Intel Xeon UP (8MB shared TLC = Third Level Cache)
Hyper-Threading; 1333 MHz DDR3 Bus and heat pipe
   occupies socket for one CPU

4x Memory 4GB 1333 DR S26361-F3335-E525
Memory 8GB 1333 DR S26361-F3335-E526
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
Section IV Graphics
Graphics Controller ATI ES1000 on board with 64 MB attached Memory
S26361-F2748-E537
PY VGA LP card 512MB PCI-e x1
NVIDIA NVS300 The hight end optional NVIDIA NVS300 graphic card offers dual head operation
512 MB PCIe-x1 and fully 3D video support.
2x DVI or 2x VGA or The cables for either two times DVI or VGA connections are part of the delivery.
1x DVI plus 1x VGA Remote Video direction via iRMC must be disabled.
cables adapters included This PCIe-x1 card can also be installed in any PCIe-x4, x8 or x16 slot.
Dual head + fully 3-D Only one card per server is allowed.
supported for Windows OS
only native driver support for Linux OS PY VGA card must be installed in slot 2
full high bracket
max. 1x per system S26361-F2748-L537
PY VGA LP card 512MB PCI-e x1
for loose delivery
C
select one
CPU for Core
Edition
select up to
8 GB for
Core Edition
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 8 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
C PRIMERGY TX100 S3         Status 2012-06-29
Section V Accessible drives
There are 2 drive bays (2x 5,25") for accessible drives.
S26361-F3266-E2 S26361-F3267-E2 S26361-F3585-E2
DVD-ROM 16/48x DVD-RW 16x super multi drive Blu-ray Triple Writer HH SATA
all formats, DUAL/DL, DVD-RAM 4x BD-RW, 16x DVD, 40x CD
SATA SATA BD DL and all CD/DVD formats
incl. description (Ger/US) 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel
1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel max. 1x per system
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
S26361-F3324-E4 S26361-F3325-E4 S26361-F3857-E4
Tape drive DDS Gen5 USB 5.25" Tape drive DDS Gen6 USB 5.25" RDX drive USB 5.25" internal
36GB, 3MB/s, USB 2.0 80GB, 6MB/s, USB 2.0 80-1.000GB, 25MB/s, USB 2.0
Connector: USB "B" Connector: USB "B" Connector: USB "B"
with USB cable with USB cable with USB cable
incl. description (Ger/US) incl. description (Ger/US) incl. description (Ger/US)
data and cleaning cartridge data and cleaning cartridge without RDX cartridges
1.6 * 5.25", black bezel 1.6 * 5.25", black bezel 1.6 * 5.25", black bezel
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
Following USB Components are available RDX cartridges must be ordered separately
1) USB DVD SM / Blu-Ray RDX 160GB = S26361-F3857-L160
   External SuperMulti Drive S26341-F103-L126 RDX 320GB = S26361-F3857-L320
   External Blu-Ray Drive S26341-F103-L127 RDX 500GB = S26361-F3857-L500
2) USB Memorybird: RDX 1TB = S26361-F3857-L600 *
MyUSBS A910 8GB, MLC Flash S26391-F6048-L208 10x RDX160 = S26361-F3857-L169
MyUSBS A910 16GB, MLC Flash S26391-F6048-L216 10x RDX320 = S26361-F3857-L329
MyUSBS A910 32GB, MLC Flash S26391-F6048-L232 * as soon as available
D
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 9 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
D PRIMERGY TX100 S3         Status 2012-06-29
Section VI RAID-Controller
S26361-F3554-E512 TX100 S3 does not support SAS HDD:
8 port SAS RAID Controller  - for use with SATA HDD only
LSI
MegaRAID SAS 2108
512MB Cache with ECC

ECO SATA 3Gb/s HD 3.5" non hot plug
250GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3574-E250 while stock lasts
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
ECO SATA 6Gb/s HD 3.5" non hot plug
250GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3701-E250
500GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3701-E500
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
4x Business Critical (BC) SATA 3Gb/s HD 3.5" non hot plug
250GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3334-E250
500GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3334-E500
1000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3334-E100
2000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3334-E200
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
E
select 2 to 4
identical HDD for
Core Edition
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 10 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
E PRIMERGY TX100 S3         Status 2012-06-29
Section VIII Communication / Network
S26361-F3610-E2
Gigabit Ethernet Controller Dual 1000TX
Eth Ctrl 2x1Gbit PCIe x4 D2735 Cu
2x Intel Kawela based 2 port Server Adapter
PCIe x4, Loose delivery with:
ext: for RJ45-plug, Cat 5 S26361-F3610-L502
max. 1x per system
S26361-F3516-E1
(Shelter Island)
Gigabit Ethernet Controller 1000TX
Eth Ctrl 1x1Gbit PCIe Gigabit CT DT Cu
Intel® Gigabit CT Desktop Adapter
PCIe x1
ext: for RJ45-connector, Cat 5
max. 2x per system
F
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 11 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
F PRIMERGY TX100 S3         Status 2012-06-29
Section IX Miscellaneous
Section X Country specific power cords, Keyboard, Mouse
Since the beginning of this year the specifications
S26361-F3301-E120 for the approval and production monitoring for
CCC Certification for China China (CCC) have become stricter. This is why the
CCC certification label must in future be ordered separately
USB keyboards for following countries:
USB standard USB professional
Keyboard KB400 Keyboard KBPC PX ECO
S26381-K550-E170 Switzerland S26381-K341-E170
S26381-K550-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K341-E104
S26381-K550-E120 Germany S26381-K341-E120
Germany / Int S26381-K341-E122
S26381-K550-E180 Spain S26381-K341-E180
S26381-K550-E140 France S26381-K341-E140
S26381-K550-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K341-E165
S26381-K550-E185 Italy S26381-K341-E185
S26381-K550-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K341-E154
S26381-K550-E102 USA / international S26381-K341-E110
Optional Mouse
S26381-K431-E100 Mouse M480 black
S26381-K431-E101 Mouse M480 grey
Power cord for floorstand versions for following countries:
1,8 m, grey
T26139-Y1740-E10 D, A, B, F, NL, FIN, N, S, E, P, RUS, TR
T26139-Y1742-E10 USA, Canada

2011-08-31 S26361-F3257-E255 Order Code for BBU corrected back to E255
2011-08-17 S26361-K1410-V302 Japanese Base Unit for Core Edition added
2011-08-01 S26361-F3257-E216 Order Code for BBU corrected
2011-08-01 Typos corrected
2011-06-10 S26361-K1410-V301 Edit Rules for Core Edition Base Unit
2011-05-27 S26361-K1410-Vxxx Order Codes for Base Units changed
2011-05-26 S26361-F3579-E253 Celeron G530 added
2011-05-25 S26361-F2748-E537/L537 Order Code for VGA corrected
2011-05-25 S26361-F3610-E2/L502 Order Code for LAN corrected
2011-05-17 S26361-F3257-E255/L210 Order Code for BBU corrected
2011-05-13 HDD portfolio updated
2011-05-13 S26361-F2748-E637 NVIDIA NVS300 Graphics added
2011-04-20 CPU portfolio updated
2011-02-21 Keyboard Ordernumbers revised
2011-01-31 first draft
Fujitsu Technology Systems